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Charge and Description

Name: Adger,Lionel Curtis Jr
Address: 137 Newington AVE

New Britain , CT 06052-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/13/202608:10 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date25

2/01/2026
2600001755

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Algahmi,Mohamed Sameer
Address: 20 Edbert DR

New Britain , CT 06052-

Indian
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/13/202601:30 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date18

2/02/2026
2600001802

CNTS: (1)14-13 FAILURE TO CARRY REG/INS CARD
CNTS: (1)14-222 RECKLESS DRIVING

Charge and Description

Name: Alvarez,Anely Estefani
Address: 27 Vineland TER

Hartford , CT 06112-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/25/202622:15 09:00

FEMALE years old as of Arrest Date34

2/14/2026
2600002529

CNTS: (1)14-227a ILL OPN MV UNDER INFL ALC/DRUG

Charge and Description

Name: Coachman,Ebon Christopher
Address: 230 Whiting St 13

New Britain , CT 06051-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/19/202611:50 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date61

2/06/2026
2600002022

CNTS: (1)14-213b ILL OPN MV WO MINIMUM INSURNCE
CNTS: (1)14-215 ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION

Charge and Description

Name: Colon,Jessica Mariel
Address: 4 Foster Ct Apt1

Meriden , CT 06451-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/20/202619:56 09:00

FEMALE years old as of Arrest Date43

2/06/2026
2600002046

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)14-215a IL OPN MV UNDER 14-140 SUSPNSN

Charge and Description

Name: Depaolis,Benjamin
Address: 122 Washington ST

Hartford , CT 06106-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/06/202616:48 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date45

2/05/2026
2500018090

CNTS: (1)14-147(c) IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
CNTS: (1)14-215(a) ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
CNTS: (1)14-222 RECKLESS DRIVING
CNTS: (1)14-223(b)** ENGAGING POLICE IN PURSUIT
CNTS: (1)14-299 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Charge and Description

Name: Dorce,Dominique Jordan
Address: 86 Ensign St A4

East Hartford , CT 06118-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/27/202614:17 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date32

2/08/2026
2600002133

CNTS: (1)14-215a IL OPN MV UNDER 14-140 SUSPNSN

Charge and Description

Name: Esmati,Elyas
Address: 28 Norden ST

New Britain , CT 06051-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/20/202609:56 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date21

2/09/2026
2600002153

CNTS: (1)14-232(b) UNSAFE PASSING - LEFT SIDE
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Jorge-morales,Alex
Address: 11 Elm ST

Meriden , CT 06450-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/11/202616:15 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date29

2/06/2026
2600002036

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)14-147(c) IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
CNTS: (1)14-215 ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
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Charge and Description

Name: Jorge-morales,Alex
Address: 11 Elm ST

Meriden , CT 06450-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/11/202616:15 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date29

2/06/2026
2600002036

CNTS: (1)14-223(a)* DISOBEY OFF SIGNAL (SBS OFF)
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH
CNTS: (1)53a-167a INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING

Charge and Description

Name: Levy,Kalvin D
Address: 565 Ellis ST

New Britain , CT 06051-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/19/202604:15 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date31

2/05/2026
2600001973

CNTS: (1)14-219(a)(2) OP >55 MPH HWY NOT UNDR 14-218
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Lomba,Manoel A
Address: 393 Wall ST

Meriden , CT 06450-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/17/202616:04 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date39

2/02/2026
2600001835

CNTS: (1)14-36(a) OPERATE MV WITHOUT LICENSE
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Manzaba Leones,Jefferson
Address: 623 Dixwell AVE

New Haven , CT 06511-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/20/202617:43 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date31

2/07/2026
2600002084

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)14-147(a) FALSIFY MARKER/LICENSE/RGSTRTN
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Mena Quintupil,Vincente Nicolas
Address: 119 Daddario RD

Middletown , CT 06457-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/24/202621:37 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date20

2/10/2026
2600002287

CNTS: (1)14-215 ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Mena Quintupil,Vincente Nicolas
Address: 119 Daddario RD

Middletown , CT 06457-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/24/202618:03 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date20

2/11/2026
2600002321

CNTS: (1)14-215(a) ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Miket,Jared Robert
Address: 1233 Willard AVE

Newington , CT 06111-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/26/202600:45 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date28

2/13/2026
2600002389

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)14-147(c) IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Miranda,Vanessa
Address: 89 Amity ST

Meriden , CT 06450-

Unknown
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/23/202619:00 09:00

FEMALE years old as of Arrest Date36

2/09/2026
2600002210

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)14-147(c) IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH
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Charge and Description

Name: Nyang,Sulayman
Address: 39 Lorraine St # 2

New Britain , CT 06051-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/13/202619:20 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date27

2/03/2026
2600001904

CNTS: (1)14-215(a) ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
CNTS: (1)14-96a(a) FAILURE TO DISPLAY LIGHTS

Charge and Description

Name: Orlinski,Marek A
Address: 51 Brockett ST

Newington , CT 06111-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/20/202611:44 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date70

2/11/2026
2600002310

CNTS: (1)14-224(b)(3)* EVAD RESP-INJ/PROP DAM SBS
CNTS: (1)14-243(b) UNSAFE BACKING

Charge and Description

Name: Pasco,Philip John
Address: 10 Woodhaven DR

Berlin , CT 06037-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/26/202622:40 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date36

2/12/2026
2600002384

CNTS: (1)14-227a ILL OPN MV UNDER INFL ALC/DRUG
CNTS: (1)14-236 FLR TO DRIVE IN PROPER LANE

Charge and Description

Name: Sampedro Barahona,Santiago Gabriel
Address: 210 Divinity ST

Bristol , CT 06010-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/27/202611:05 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date23

2/07/2026
2600002072

CNTS: (1)14-215(a) ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION
CNTS: (1)14-218a* TRAVELING TOO FAST CONDITIONS

Charge and Description

Name: Smith,Warren Christopher
Address: 328 Middletown AVE

Wethersfield , CT 06129-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/13/202600:40 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date43

2/01/2026
2600001745

CNTS: (1)14-215(c)(1) ILL OPN MV UND SUSPNSN-ALCOHOL
CNTS: (1)14-227a ILL OPN MV UNDER INFL ALC/DRUG
CNTS: (1)14-299 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Charge and Description

Name: Sosa,Evan Alexander
Address: 117 Fairview DR

Berlin , CT 06037-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/23/202614:03 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date22

2/10/2026
2600002255

CNTS: (1)14-215a IL OPN MV UNDER 14-140 SUSPNSN
CNTS: (1)14-299 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Charge and Description

Name: Soto,Luis A
Address: 93 Belcher RD  Apt no 2

Wethersfield , CT 06109-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/17/202623:30 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date32

2/03/2026
2600001909

CNTS: (1)14-12(a)* OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD MV
CNTS: (1)14-147(c) IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Thompson,Earlhesha Ann
Address: 447 Allen ST  Apt no 101 A

New Britain , CT 06053-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/17/202611:20 09:00

FEMALE years old as of Arrest Date27

2/08/2026
2600002113

CNTS: (1)38a-371 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

Charge and Description

Name: Urciullo,Sebastiano
Address: 37 York RD

Berlin , CT 06037-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/27/202614:13 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date52

2/12/2026
2600002373

CNTS: (1)53a-173(a(1 FTA 2ND DEG-PEND CHARGS (1ST)
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Charge and Description

Name: Vazquez,Joel Daniel
Address: 53 Forbes ST

East Hartford , CT 06108-

White
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/11/202609:02 09:30

MALE years old as of Arrest Date28

2/11/2026
2500017349

CNTS: (1)53a-181 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG
CNTS: (1)53a-60b ASSLT 2- VCTM ELDERLY OR OTHER

Charge and Description

Name: Williams,Derek
Address: 690 North Colony 10 RD

Meriden , CT 06450-

Black
Incident No.
Arrest Date: Court Date: 02/23/202612:15 09:00

MALE years old as of Arrest Date36

2/09/2026
2600002164

CNTS: (1)14-215 ILL OPN MV UNDER SUSPENSION

Total Arrests 27


